AMENDMENT NO. 1
TO
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
FOR
FEDERAL REPRESENTATION SERVICES

This Amendment (hereinafter called the “Amendment”) to the Professional Services Agreement
for Federal Representation Services for the San Antonio International Airport is entered into by
and between the City of San Antonio (herein called the “City”), a Texas municipal corporation,
acting by and through its City Manager, and The Normandy Group (hereinafter called
“Consultant”), acting by and through its duly authorized corporate representative, as set out
below. WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, on February 20, 2018, the City and Consultant entered into a Professional Services
Agreement for Federal Representation Services for the San Antonio International Airport
System. (Herecinafter called the “Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, the primary goal of this contract was to facilitate the acquisition of a non-stop
flight between San Antonio International Airport and Ronald Reagan Washington National
Airport; and

WHEREAS, the Federal Legislature has yet to pass legislation regarding the
DCA/Reauthorization Bill which would facilitate the institution of that flight; and

WHEREAS, the current contract expires on May 30, 2018; and

WHEREAS, the City wishes to extend this contract for an additional seven months to allow for
continuity of service through final resolution of this issue; and

WHEREAS, Consultant has agreed to continue operation under the existing fee structure of the
Agreement for an additional seven month period; and

WHEREAS, it is now necessary to amend the Agreement to extend the term for an additional
seven month period; and

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the terms, covenants, agreements and demises herein
contained, and in consideration of other good and valuable consideration, each to the other given,
the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agreement entered into by
and between the City and the Consultant is amended as follows:

1. Article II, TERM. The following section is added to Article II, extending the term for a
period of seven months:

“Upon approval by the City Council of the City of San Antonio, the term of this
Agreement is extended for a period of seven (7) additional months, commencing

W
Amendment 1—PSA for Federal Representation Services Page 1



on June 1, 2018 and terminating on December 31, 2018, unless sooner terminated
in accordance with the provisions of this Agreement.”

Except as amended hereby, all other provisions of the Agreement are hereby retained in their
entirety and remain unchanged.

EXECUTED AND AGREED TO this day of , 2018.
CITY OF SAN ANTONIO THE NORMANDY GR
By:

Sheryl Sculley Sléﬁature

RS thenvy Bom e, Partver

Printed Name &Title

APPROVED:

By:

City Attorney

Amendment 1—PSA for Federal Representation Services Page 2



